
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Agreement for Property and Liability Third
Party Claims Administration Between District and Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc., San
Diego, CA, for the latter to provide Third Party Administration of the District’s property and liability
claims, (Enactment No. 15-0260, dated February 25, 2015), as twice amended (Enactment Nos. 15-0466
and 17-0694), extending the contract term through June 30, 2019, at no increase in cost. All other terms
and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 18-0993, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/11/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

